(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART 1 SECTON 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

Government of India Ministry of Textiles *****

> Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi Dated 25thApril, 2022

NOTIFICATION

<u>F.No.1/4/2020-nttm.</u> The President is pleased to appoint Shri Rajeev Saxena, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Textiles, as the Mission Coordinator of National Technical Textiles Mission in addition to his existing post without any extra remuneration with immediate effect until further orders.

(Prashant Kumar Meena)
Joint Mission Director

email: jmd.nttm-textiles@gov.in

To,
The Manager,
Government of India Press,
Minto Road, New Delhi – 110 002

Copy to:

- Shri Rajeev Saxena, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Textiles
- 2. PS to H'MoT
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary (Textiles)
- 4. Department of Personnel & Training
- 5. NIC: For uploading it on the website of the Ministry

Copy for information to:

All JSs / Directors / DSs / US and Section Officers of Ministry of Textiles